
Preliminary allocations based on information available March 13, 2026

NCES LEAID AWARD # LOCAL EDUCATION AGENCY (LEA)
 ALLOCATION 

AMOUNT 
4602070 TIIA-06001-27 Aberdeen School District 06-1 296,573                       
4600042 TIIA-58003-27 Agar-Blunt-Onida School District 58-3 13,041                         
4600028 TIIA-61001-27 Alcester-Hudson School District 61-1 14,125                         
4639540 TIIA-11001-27 Andes Central School District 11-1 65,826                         
4603720 TIIA-38001-27 Arlington School District 38-1 13,739                         
4603780 TIIA-21001-27 Armour School District 21-1 8,638                           
4604270 TIIA-04001-27 Avon School District 04-1 17,645                         
4604680 TIIA-49001-27 Baltic School District 49-1 13,959                         
4605610 TIIA-09001-27 Belle Fourche School District 09-1 113,949                       
4606240 TIIA-03001-27 Bennett County School District 03-1 128,277                       
4606360 TIIA-61002-27 Beresford School District 61-2 26,060                         
4607050 TIIA-52001-27 Bison School District 52-1 18,004                         
4607400 TIIA-04002-27 Bon Homme School District 04-2 40,332                         
4607800 TIIA-22001-27 Bowdle School District 22-1 8,879                           
4607950 TIIA-49002-27 Brandon Valley School District 49-2 144,119                       
4621420 TIIA-30003-27 Bridgewater-Emery School District 30-3 26,490                         
4600041 TIIA-45004-27 Britton-Hecla School District 45-4 28,050                         
4608520 TIIA-05001-27 Brookings School District 05-1 169,525                       
4609512 TIIA-26002-27 Burke School District 26-2 17,894                         
4610320 TIIA-43001-27 Canistota School District 43-1 13,559                         
4610560 TIIA-41001-27 Canton School District 41-1 42,208                         
4611280 TIIA-28001-27 Castlewood School District 28-1 17,744                         
4611760 TIIA-60001-27 Centerville School District 60-1 15,814                         
4612000 TIIA-07001-27 Chamberlain School District 07-1 154,403                       
4612300 TIIA-39001-27 Chester School District 39-1 11,514                         
4612940 TIIA-12002-27 Clark School District 12-2 25,449                         
4614100 TIIA-50005-27 Colman-Egan School District 50-5 19,183                         
4614130 TIIA-59003-27 Colome School District 59-3 25,594                         
4680445 TIIA-21003-27 Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3 28,316                         
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4616950 TIIA-16001-27 Custer School District 16-1 53,600                         
4636990 TIIA-61008-27 Dakota Valley School District 61-8 48,323                         
4617850 TIIA-38002-27 De Smet School District 38-2 18,594                         
4618120 TIIA-49003-27 Dell Rapids School District 49-3 30,219                         
4678300 TIIA-05006-27 Deubrook School District 05-6 16,552                         
4600036 TIIA-19004-27 Deuel School District 19-4 19,982                         
4619170 TIIA-56002-27 Doland School District 56-2 10,860                         
4619410 TIIA-51001-27 Douglas School District 51-1 167,729                       
4619450 TIIA-64002-27 Dupree School District 64-2 64,601                         
4620100 TIIA-20001-27 Eagle Butte School District 20-1 220,947                       
4620850 TIIA-23001-27 Edgemont School District 23-1 12,909                         
4634440 TIIA-22005-27 Edmunds Central School District 22-5 11,609                         
4621300 TIIA-16002-27 Elk Mountain School District 16-2 7,758                           
4621340 TIIA-61007-27 Elk Point-Jefferson School District 61-7 21,808                         
4621390 TIIA-05003-27 Elkton School District 05-3 17,606                         
4622410 TIIA-28002-27 Estelline School District 28-2 21,654                         
4622500 TIIA-17001-27 Ethan School District 17-1 6,998                           
4622560 TIIA-44001-27 Eureka School District 44-1 12,774                         
4622940 TIIA-46002-27 Faith School District 46-2 11,235                         
4624030 TIIA-24004-27 Faulkton School District 24-4 25,448                         
4624390 TIIA-50003-27 Flandreau School District 50-3 41,470                         
4624540 TIIA-14001-27 Florence School District 14-1 7,747                           
4621400 TIIA-06002-27 Frederick Area School District 06-2 10,835                         
4625500 TIIA-33001-27 Freeman School District 33-1 37,242                         
4626370 TIIA-49004-27 Garretson School District 49-4 14,369                         
4626490 TIIA-63001-27 Gayville-Volin School District 63-1 5,660                           
4626970 TIIA-53001-27 Gettysburg School District 53-1 11,506                         
4629880 TIIA-26004-27 Gregory School District 26-4 34,471                         
4600045 TIIA-06006-27 Groton Area School District 06-6 26,405                         
4630490 TIIA-27001-27 Haakon School District 27-1 16,513                         
4630800 TIIA-28003-27 Hamlin School District 28-3 40,015                         
4602640 TIIA-30001-27 Hanson School District 30-1 20,537                         
4609300 TIIA-31001-27 Harding County School District 31-1 16,181                         
4631350 TIIA-41002-27 Harrisburg School District 41-2 183,176                       
4632340 TIIA-14002-27 Henry School District 14-2 12,994                         
4632430 TIIA-10001-27 Herreid School District 10-1 7,315                           
4680440 TIIA-34002-27 Highmore-Harrold School District 34-2 29,537                         
4633360 TIIA-51002-27 Hill City School District 51-2 19,105                         
4600046 TIIA-56006-27 Hitchcock-Tulare School District 56-6 16,349                         
4634480 TIIA-23002-27 Hot Springs School District 23-2 57,970                         
4634600 TIIA-53002-27 Hoven School District 53-2 13,439                         
4600025 TIIA-48003-27 Howard School District 48-3 24,690                         
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4635480 TIIA-02002-27 Huron School District 02-2 277,433                       
4636060 TIIA-22006-27 Ipswich School District 22-6 28,169                         
4680439 TIIA-13003-27 Irene-Wakonda School District 13-3 15,317                         
4636150 TIIA-02003-27 Iroquois School District 02-3 15,284                         
4619580 TIIA-37003-27 Jones County School District 37-3 16,675                         
4680437 TIIA-35002-27 Kadoka School District 35-2 145,699                       
4638220 TIIA-07002-27 Kimball School District 07-2 25,450                         
4639990 TIIA-38003-27 Lake Preston School District 38-3 16,968                         
4640860 TIIA-45005-27 Langford School District 45-2 20,914                         
4641300 TIIA-40001-27 Lead-Deadwood School District 40-1 59,123                         
4641520 TIIA-52004-27 Lemmon School District 52-4 30,122                         
4641550 TIIA-41004-27 Lennox School District 41-4 36,440                         
4641640 TIIA-44002-27 Leola School District 44-2 22,774                         
4644770 TIIA-42001-27 Lyman School District 42-1 86,750                         
4639600 TIIA-39002-27 Madison Central School District 39-2 62,283                         
4645450 TIIA-60003-27 Marion School District 60-3 14,287                         
4601026 TIIA-43007-27 McCook Central School District 43-7 26,791                         
4646260 TIIA-15001-27 McIntosh School District 15-1 31,758                         
4646380 TIIA-15002-27 McLaughlin School District 15-2 157,994                       
4669930 TIIA-46001-27 Meade School District 46-1 141,717                       
4647100 TIIA-33002-27 Menno School District 33-2 18,877                         
4600002 TIIA-25004-27 Milbank School District 25-4 65,969                         
4647942 TIIA-29004-27 Miller Area School District 29-4 18,722                         
4648390 TIIA-17002-27 Mitchell School District 17-2 183,618                       
4680441 TIIA-62006-27 Mobridge-Pollock School District 62-6 68,611                         
4648780 TIIA-43002-27 Montrose School District 43-2 5,474                           
4649650 TIIA-17003-27 Mount Vernon School District 17-3 6,884                           
4650670 TIIA-51003-27 New Underwood School District 51-3 7,350                           
4650850 TIIA-09002-27 Newell School District 09-2 26,254                         
4651750 TIIA-56007-27 Northwestern Area School District 56-7 30,182                         
4652770 TIIA-23003-27 Oelrichs School District 23-3 5,460                           
4665460 TIIA-65001-27 Oglala Lakota County School District 65-1 636,388                       
4680447 TIIA-39006-27 Oldham-Ramona-Rutland School District 39-6 12,133                         
4654270 TIIA-60004-27 Parker School District 60-4 18,920                         
4654300 TIIA-33003-27 Parkston School District 33-3 33,545                         
4655260 TIIA-32002-27 Pierre School District 32-2 140,044                       
4655710 TIIA-01001-27 Plankinton School District 01-1 15,032                         
4680438 TIIA-11005-27 Platte-Geddes School District 11-5 52,149                         
4659820 TIIA-51004-27 Rapid City School District 51-4 1,004,959                   
4660450 TIIA-56004-27 Redfield School District 56-4 44,465                         
4663360 TIIA-54004-27 Rosholt School District 54-4 23,431                         
4603932 TIIA-55005-27 Sanborn Central School District 55-5 12,495                         
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4665180 TIIA-04003-27 Scotland School District 04-3 17,678                         
4601028 TIIA-62005-27 Selby School District 62-5 13,442                         
4666270 TIIA-49005-27 Sioux Falls School District 49-5 1,514,302                   
4666300 TIIA-05005-27 Sioux Valley School District 05-5 23,922                         
4600053 TIIA-54002-27 Sisseton School District 54-2 158,036                       
4607670 TIIA-26005-27 South Central School District 26-5 13,313                         
4666930 TIIA-40002-27 Spearfish School District 40-2 111,462                       
4624850 TIIA-57001-27 Stanley County School District 57-1 21,461                         
4670140 TIIA-54006-27 Summit School District 54-6 18,488                         
4600052 TIIA-41005-27 Tea Area School District 41-5 66,375                         
4671880 TIIA-20003-27 Timber Lake School District 20-3 33,854                         
4672090 TIIA-66001-27 Todd County School District 66-1 514,590                       
4672450 TIIA-33005-27 Tripp-Delmont School District 33-5 21,915                         
4644940 TIIA-49006-27 Tri-Valley School District 49-6 46,589                         
4674370 TIIA-13001-27 Vermillion School District 13-1 123,493                       
4674520 TIIA-60006-27 Viborg - Hurley 60-6 25,934                         
4675420 TIIA-11004-27 Wagner School District 11-4 130,356                       
4675600 TIIA-15003-27 Wakpala School District 15-3 34,059                         
4675660 TIIA-51005-27 Wall School District 51-5 9,583                           
4676020 TIIA-06005-27 Warner School District 06-5 5,339                           
4676620 TIIA-14004-27 Watertown School District 14-4 193,579                       
4676680 TIIA-18003-27 Waubay School District 18-3 27,890                         
4676740 TIIA-14005-27 Waverly School District 14-5 8,525                           
4676990 TIIA-18005-27 Webster School District 18-4 58,819                         
4677460 TIIA-36002-27 Wessington Springs School District 36-2 22,752                         
4631710 TIIA-49007-27 West Central School District 49-7 48,530                         
4678510 TIIA-01003-27 White Lake School District 01-3 5,652                           
4678570 TIIA-47001-27 White River School District 47-1 61,291                         
4679350 TIIA-12003-27 Willow Lake School District 12-3 17,568                         
4600003 TIIA-54007-27 Wilmot School District 54-7 23,489                         
4679710 TIIA-59002-27 Winner School District 59-2 85,779                         
4680100 TIIA-02006-27 Wolsey-Wessington School District 02-6 11,488                         
4680190 TIIA-55004-27 Woonsocket School District 55-4 22,496                         
4680430 TIIA-63003-27 Yankton School District 63-3 172,724                       

Total LEA Amounts 10,295,324              
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